2020 FACT BOOK

POINTS
CAREER
1. 238 Paige Selenski
2. 230 Meridith Thorpe
3. 195 Tara Vittese
4., 182 Elly Buckley
5. 173 Cindy Carzo
6. 160 Michelle Vizzuso
7. 157 Meredith Elwell
8. 154 Jackie Campbell
9. 133 Jessica Coleman
10. 128 Traci Ragukas
11. 105 Cheryl Gleason
12. 103 Lucy Hyams
SEASON
1. 76 Cindy Carzo
2. 70 Meridith Thorpe
3. 67 Paige Selenski
4. 64 Tara Vittese
5 62 Paige Selenski
Paige Selenski
7. 61 Meridith Thorpe
8. 54 Jessica Coleman
9. 53 Michelle Vizzuso
10. 52 Meridith Thorpe
Lindsey Sheehan
FRESHMAN
1. 52 Meridith Thorpe
2. 51 Tara Vittese
3. 49 Elly Buckley
Pien Dicke
4. 47 Paige Selenski
5. 45 Meredith Elwell
Jackie Campbell
7. 40 Cindy Carzo
8. 35 Traci Ragukas
9. 31 Lorraine Vizzuso
10. 28 Su Cox
SOPHOMORE
1. 70 Meridith Thorpe
2. 62 Paige Selenski
3. 54 Jessica Coleman
4. 43 Elly Buckley
5. 39 Meredith Elwell
Tara Vittese
6. 36 Michelle Vizzuso
Cindy Carzo
Rachel Sumfest
JUNIOR
1. 76 Cindy Carzo
2. 62 Paige Selenski
3. 61 Meridith Thorpe
4. 45 Michelle Vizzuso
5. 43 Meredith Elwell
7. 42 Jackie Campbell
8. 41 Elly Buckley
Tara Vittese
10. 38 Traci Ragukas
SENIOR
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Paige Selenski
Tara Vittese
Michelle Vizzuso
Lindsey Sheehan
Elly Buckley
Meridith Thorpe
Jessica Coleman
Heather Hale
Kristen Aceto
Mary Henry

FIELD HOCKEY

200810, 12
199598
201417
201013
1976-79
199598
199699
197982
199801
2006-09
1981-84
201316

1978
1996
2012
2017
2010
2009
1997
1999
1998
1995
1985

1995
2014
2010
2017
2008
1996
1979
1976
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1997
1976

1996
2009
1999
2011
1997
2015
1996
1977
2012

1978
2010
1997
1997
1998
1981
2012
2016
2008

2012
2017
1998
1985
2013
1998
2001
1996
1989
1982
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CAVALIER RECORDS

Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Cindy Carzo

Elly Buckley

Tara Vittese
Jackie Campbell
Meredith Elwell
Jessica Coleman
Traci Ragukas
Michelle Vizzuso

Cindy Carzo
Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Paige Selenski
Paige Selenski
Meridith Thorpe
Tara Vittese
Meridith Thorpe
Lindsey Sheehan
Jackie Campbell
Jessica Coleman

Meridith Thorpe
Jackie Campbell
Pien Dicke
Meredith Elwell
Cindy Carzo

Elly Buckley
Paige Selenski
Tara Vittese
Traci Ragukas
Su Cox

Meridith Thorpe
Paige Selenski
Jessica Coleman
Cindy Carzo

Elly Buckley
Jackie Campbell
Rachel Sumfest
Mia Link

Tara Vittese
Caleigh Foust
Meredith Elwell
Inge Kaars Sijpesteijn

Cindy Carzo
Paige Selenski
Meridith Thorpe
Meredith Elwell
Jackie Campbell
Traci Ragukas
Cheryl Gleason
Jessica Coleman
Tara Vittese
Several

Paige Selenski
Tara Vittese
Lindsey Sheehan
Elly Buckley
Jessica Coleman
Meridith Thorpe
Mary Henry
Kristen Aceto
Michelle Vizzuso
Meredith Elwell
Jackie Campbell

199598
200810, 12
1976-79
201013
2014-17
197982
1994-99
199801
2006-09
199598

1978
1996
2012
2010
2009
1997
2017
1995
1985
1979
1999

1995
1979
2017
1996
1976
2010
2008
2014
2006
1976

1996
2009
1999
1977
2011
1980
2012
2004
2015
2014
1997
2006

1978
2010
1997
1998
1981
2008
1983
2000
2016

2012
2017
1985
2013
2001
1998
1982
1989
1998
1999
1982

ASSISTS

CAREER
1. 60 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 52 Carrie Goodloe
3. 51 Tara Vittese
4. 44 Laura Lindsay
5. 38 Heidi Waterman

Paige Selenski

7. 37 Heather Hale
Lucy Hyams
9. 36 Elly Buckley
10. 34 Nicole McMaster
SEASON
1. 25 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 21 Michelle Vizzuso
3. 20 Heather Hale
4. 19 Laura Lindsay
Carrie Goodloe
6. 17 Tara Vittese
Nicole McMaster
Heather Hale
8. 16 Heidi Waterman
Laura Lindsay
FRESHMAN
1. 17 Tara Vittese
2. 11 Elly Buckley
Lucy Hyams
4, 10 Pien Hulsebosch
5 9 Paige Selenski
6. 7 Lorraine Vizzuso
7. 6 Michelle Vittese
Kristen Daddona
9. 5 Several
SOPHOMORE
1. 19 Laura Lindsay
Carrie Goodloe
3. 13 Heidi Waterman
12 Inga Stockel
5 11 Meredith Elwell
Sarah Miller
7. 10 Annie McDonough
Michelle Vizzuso
Kristen Daddona
Jessica Coleman
JUNIOR
1. 21 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 17 Heather Hale
3. 15 Nicole McMaster
Carrie Goodloe
5 11 Tara Vittese
6. 10 Beth McGee
Lucy Hyams
8. 9 Meridith Thorpe
Katie Jo Gerfen
Abby Taylor
SENIOR
1. 25 Michelle Vizzuso
2. 20 Heather Hale
3. 17 Nicole McMaster
4. 16 Heidi Waterman
Laura Lindsay
6. 14 Carrie Goodloe
Nadine de Koning
Tara Vittese
9. 13 Lesley Groff

Michelle Vizzuso
Paige Selenski

199598
199801
201417
199699
199194
200810, 12
199396
201316
201013
199396

1998
1997
1996
1997
1999
2014
1996
1995
1994
1999

2014
2010
2013
2008
2008
1997
2008
1991

1997
1999
1992
2009
1997
2003
2019
1996
1992
1999

1997
1995
1995
2000
2016
1981
2015
1997
2003
2006

1998
1996
1996
1994
1999
2001
2017
2017
1988
1997
2012




CAVALIER RECORDS

POINTS- SINGLE GAME

Cindy Carzo 1976 vs. Goucher
2. :LO Tara Vittese 2017 vs Monmouth
Paige Selenski 2012 vs. Towson
Elly Buckley 2010 vs. Radford
Mia Link 2004 vs. Bucknell
Su Cox 1975 vs. Sweet Briar
3. 9 Jessie Coleman 1999 vs. App. St.
Tara Vittese 2017 vs. Fairfield
Tara Vittese 2017 vs Columbia
GOALS SINGLE GAME
Cindy Carzo 1976 vs. Goucher
2. 5 Tara Vittese 2017 vs Monmouth
Su Cox 1975 vs. Sweet Briar
3. 4 Paige Selenski 2012 vs Towson
Elly Buckley 2012 vs Towson
Elly Buckley 2010 vs. Radford
Paige Selenski 2010 vs. Old Dominion
Mia Link 2004 vs. Bucknell
Jessie Coleman 1999 vs. App. St.
Meridith Thorpe 1997 vs. Davidson
Meridith Thorpe 1996 vs. JMU
Lindsey Sheehan 1985 vs. Davis& Elkins
Cheryl Gleason 1983 vs. Delaware
Mary Henry 1982 vs. Lynchburg
Jackie Campbell 1981 vs. Richmond
Kemp Passano 1978 vs. Goucher
Amy Easter 1975 vs. RMWC

ASSISTS- SINGLE GAME

4 Nadine de Koning 2017 vs Fairfield
Michelle Vissuso 1997 vs. Davidson

2. 3 numerous times

HAT TRICKS - SEASON

Meridith Thorpe 1996
Pien Dicke 2017
2. 4 Meridith Thorpe 1997
3. 3 Tara Vittese 2017
T.J. Whitehurst 1988
Lindsey Sheehan 1985
Jackie Campbell 1979
Cindy Carzo 1978
HAT TRICKS - CAREER
1 12 Meridith Thorpe 1995-98
2. 8 Cindy Carzo 1976-79
3 7 Jackie Campbell 1979-82
Paige Selenski 200810, 12
5. 5 Pien Dicke 2017-present
5 4 Lindsey Sheehan 1984-85
Jessica Coleman 1998-01
Tara Vittese 2014-17
CAREER GAMES
1. Taylor Swezey 20072010
Traci Ragukas 2006-2009
Michelle Vizzuso 1995-1998
Paige Selenski 200810, 12
5 89 Haley Carpenter 2007-2010
Meredith Elwell 1996-1999
Meridith Thorpe 19951998
8 88 Lori Mastropietro 1995-1998
Peggy Boutilier 1994-1997

GAME WINNING GOALS- SEA-

SON
1. 13 Cindy Carzo 1978
2. 9 Meridith Thorpe 1996
3. 8 Paige Selenski 2009
8 Cindy Carzo 1976
5 7 Paige Selenski 2010
7 Meridith Thorpe 1995
7 TJ. Whitehurst 1987
7 Cheryl Gleason 1983
7 Cindy Carzo 1977
7 Jessica Coleman 2000
GAME WINNING GOALS-
CAREER
Cindy Carzo 1976-79
2. 26 Meridith Thorpe 199598
Paige Selenski 2008-10, 12
4., 18 Tara Vittese 2014-17
5. 17 Jackie Campbell 197982
6 16 Jessica Coleman 1998-01
GAME WINNING GOALS-
CLASSES
FRESHMAN
1. 8 Cindy Carzo 1976
SOPHOMORE
1. 9 Meridith Thorpe 1996
JUNIOR
1. 13 Cindy Carzo 1978
SENIOR
1. 6 Michelle Vizzuso 1998
Kristen Aceto 1989
Jackie Campbell 1982
Tara Vittese 2017

SEASON GOALS AGAINST AVER-
AGE

1. 0.45 MimiBeggs 1978
2. 0.58 Nancy Newman 1975
3.  0.70 Nancy Newman 1976
4. 0.83 Heather Dow 1981
5. 0.97 Kim Kastuk 2009

0.97  Becky Worthington 1997
CAREER GOALS AGAINST
AVERAGE
1. Mimi Beggs 1977-1980
2. .86 Nancy Newman 1973-1976
3. 1.27 Heather Christman 1988-1990
4. 1.28 Michelle Cusimano 1993-1996
5. 1.36 Amy Brockman 1982-1983
SEASON SAVE
PERCENTAG E

920 Mimi Beggs 1978
2. .909 Donna DeNoble 1985
3. .892 Donna DeNoble 1986
4. .889 Heather Christman 1990
5. .886 Heather Christman 1989
CAREER SAVE
PERCENTAGE
1. .897 Heather Dow 1981
2. .882 Heather Christman 1988-1990
3. .879 Donna DeNoble 1984-1987
4. .875 Missy Farwell 1983-1985
5. .863 MimiBeggs 1977-1980
SAVES - SEASON
1. 267 Missy Farwell 1984
2 239 Denise Wernersbach 1992
3 215 Donna DeNoble 1986
4 199 Michelle Cusimano 1994
5. 196 Donna DeNoble 1987
6. 193 Heather Christman 1990
7 187 Heather Christman 1989
8 184  Emily White 2002
9 180 Missy Farwell 1985
10. 156 Denise Wernersbach 1991
SAVES CAREER

521 Denise Wernersbach 199093

474  Michelle Cusimano 199396
3 457  Heather Christman 1987-90
4 449  Missy Farwell 1982-85
5. 425 Donna DeNoble 1984-87
6. 343 Jenny Johnstone 201114
7 339 Carrera Lucas 201518
8 311 Becky Worthington 1997-00
9 301 Mimi Beggs 1977-80
10. 289 Emily White 2000-03
SAVES GAME

Donna DeNoble OobU 1986

2 36 Missy Farwell UNC 1984
3. 29 Heather Christman ODU 1990
4. 25 Donna DeNoble PSU 1987

25 Donna DeNoble OobuU 1987

25 Liz Nolley UNC 1988
7. 23 Donna DeNoble JMU 1986
8. 22 Denise Wernersbach Duke 1992

22 Donna DeNoble JMU 1986
10. 21 Missy Farwell OobU 1984

21 Donna DeNoble PSU 1981

21 Denise Wernersbach Rich. 1992
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2020 FACT BOOK

SHUTOUTS - SEASON
1. 14

Mimi Beggs 1978

14 Heather Dow 1981
3. 11 Denise Wernersbach 1990

11 Mimi Beggs 1979
SHUTOUTS - CAREER
CAREER - GRASS

44 Mimi Beggs 1977-1980
CAREER - TURF

28 Denise Wernersbach 1990-1993
CONSECUTIVE - GRASS

8 Mimi Beggs 1978
CONSECUTIVE - TURF

5 Michelle Cusimano 1996
DEFENSIVE SAVES-
SEASON
1. 25 Susan Crafts 1985
2. 13 Susan Crafts 1984
3. 10 Sandy Szilassy 1988
4 7 Andy Begel 1987

7 Sandy Szilassy 1988

7 Barbara King 1994
7. 6 Elly Buckley 2013
8. b Elly Buckley 2012

5 Natalie Wheatall 1984

5 Bonnie Rosen 1991

5 Julia Richardson 1999

5 Erin Hayes 2006

5 Lucy Meyers 2008

5 Dominique van Slooten 2016
DEFENSIVE SAVES-
CAREER
1. 38 Susan Crafts 1982-85
2. 19 Sandy Szilassy 1986-89
3. 12 Erin Hayes 2003-06
5. 11 Elly Buckley 2010-13
6. 9 Julia Richardson 1997-00

9 Emily Faught 2013-16
8. 8 Andy Begel 1985-88
9. 7 Barbara King 199194

7 Bonnie Rosen 198891
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CAVALIER RECORDS

CAVALIERS IN THE NCAA RECORD BOOK

SAVES - GAME
T5. 40 Donna DeNoble 1986 vs. Old Dominion
T13. 36 Missy Farwell 1984 vs. North Carolina
GOALS- GAME
T14. 5 Tara Vittese 2017 vs Monmouth

POINTS - CAREER

11. 238 Paige Selenski 2008-10, 12
14. 230 Meredith Thorpe 199598
POINTS PER GAME - CAREER

15. 2.64 Paige Selenski 200810, 12
16. 2.58 Meredith Thorpe 199598
GOALS - CAREER

10. 101 Meredith Thorpe 199598
T11. 100 Paige Selenski 200810, 12
GOALS PER GAME - CAREER

13. 1.13 Meredith Thorpe 199598
16. 1.11 Paige Selenski 2008-10, 12
DEFENSIVE SAVES - SEASON

2. 25 Susan Crafts 1985
GOALIE WINS - CAREER

13. 60 Kim Kastuk? 2007-10

GOALIE MINUTES PLAYED - CAREER
21. 5,659 Kim Kastuk” 2007-10

Kim Kastuk

TEAM POINTS - GAME

6. 36 vs. Towson 2012
TEAM GOALS - GAME

18. 14 vs. Towson 2012
TEAM POINTS - SEASON

21. 286 1996
TEAM ASSISTS - SEASON

13. 89 1997
17. 86 1996

TEAM ASSISTS PER GAME - SEASON

10. 4.05 1997
18. 3.74 1996
COACHING WINS - ALL-TIME

8.  Michele Madison 412

COACHING WINS - ACTIVE COACHES
7.  Michele Madison 412

A Career stats also include two seasons at Boston U.
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